


Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Statement of Activity
July - September, 2024

Accrual Basis  Tuesday, October 22, 2024 01:45 PM GMT-05:00   1/2

TOTAL

JUL - SEP, 2024 OCT 2023 - SEP 2024 (YTD)

Income

Grants and Donations 5,246.52 12,194.31

Interest Income 6,431.69 16,278.58

Meeting Income

PFIA Training 7,745.00

Regular Business Meeting Income 36,185.00

Technical Training Income 4,350.00

Texas Groundwater Summit 77,545.00 291,655.00

Total Meeting Income 77,545.00 339,935.00

Member Dues

Membership Dues - Associates 177.50 61,000.00

Membership Dues - Voting 435.00 140,935.00

Total Member Dues 612.50 201,935.00

Total Income $89,835.71 $570,342.89

GROSS PROFIT $89,835.71 $570,342.89

Expenses

Meeting Expenses

Meeting Supplies 30.82

Regular Business Meeting Expenses 9,469.58

Summit Expenses 88,647.61 122,705.45

Technical Training Expenses 65.88 1,237.45

Total Meeting Expenses 88,713.49 133,443.30

Office Expense

Cell Phone 1,080.00 4,336.60

Clerical Duties, Taxes & Fees 23.00 -10.39

Furniture and Equipment 654.02

Office Phone 110.22 443.10

Rent 3,435.00 13,740.00

Software 1,113.91 4,394.91

Supplies 667.41 830.11

Website & IT Services 564.79 2,314.32

Total Office Expense 6,994.33 26,702.67

Personnel

Executive Director

Health Insurance Reimburse 1,800.00 7,200.00

Payroll Taxes 2,008.12 9,429.53

Retirement 1,575.00 5,225.00

Salaries 26,250.00 123,261.84

Total Executive Director 31,633.12 145,116.37

Staff

Bonus 7,080.00

Health Insurance Reimburse 1,425.00 5,100.00



Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Statement of Activity
July - September, 2024

Accrual Basis  Tuesday, October 22, 2024 01:45 PM GMT-05:00   2/2

TOTAL

JUL - SEP, 2024 OCT 2023 - SEP 2024 (YTD)

Health Insurance-Group Plan 1,985.97 7,484.44

Payroll Taxes 2,256.75 9,568.62

Retirement 1,770.00 7,080.00

Salaries 29,499.99 117,999.96

Total Staff 36,937.71 154,313.02

Total Personnel 68,570.83 299,429.39

Professional Services

Audit/Tax Return 5,765.96

Insurance - Bonds 326.03 2,249.11

Payroll/Bookkeeping/Banking 635.46 2,260.74

PFIA Instructor 2,905.00 2,905.00

Texas Legislative Service 473.76 1,895.04

Total Professional Services 4,340.25 15,075.85

Travel/Confer/Dues/Outreach

Conference Fees 900.00 2,525.00

Member Dues/Sponsorship 250.00

Outreach 13.14 1,962.50

Parking 5.00 200.27

Travel and Hotel/Mileage 373.59 1,679.82

Total Travel/Confer/Dues/Outreach 1,291.73 6,617.59

Total Expenses $169,910.63 $481,268.80

NET OPERATING INCOME $ -80,074.92 $89,074.09

NET INCOME $ -80,074.92 $89,074.09



Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Budget vs. Actuals: FY 24 Budget - Amended Jan24 - FY24 P&L

October 2023 - September 2024

Accrual Basis  Tuesday, October 22, 2024 01:48 PM GMT-05:00   1/2

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

Grants and Donations 12,194.31 2,750.00 9,444.31 443.43 %

Interest Income 16,278.58 10,000.00 6,278.58 162.79 %

Meeting Income

PFIA Training 7,745.00 6,000.00 1,745.00 129.08 %

Regular Business Meeting Income 36,185.00 37,000.00 -815.00 97.80 %

Technical Training Income 4,350.00 5,000.00 -650.00 87.00 %

Texas Groundwater Summit 291,655.00 220,000.00 71,655.00 132.57 %

Total Meeting Income 339,935.00 268,000.00 71,935.00 126.84 %

Member Dues

Membership Dues - Associates 61,000.00 53,000.00 8,000.00 115.09 %

Membership Dues - Voting 140,935.00 139,000.00 1,935.00 101.39 %

Total Member Dues 201,935.00 192,000.00 9,935.00 105.17 %

Total Income $570,342.89 $472,750.00 $97,592.89 120.64 %

GROSS PROFIT $570,342.89 $472,750.00 $97,592.89 120.64 %

Expenses

Meeting Expenses

Meeting Supplies 30.82 1,000.00 -969.18 3.08 %

Regular Business Meeting Expenses 9,469.58 10,000.00 -530.42 94.70 %

Summit Expenses 122,705.45 115,000.00 7,705.45 106.70 %

Technical Training Expenses 1,237.45 1,000.00 237.45 123.75 %

Total Meeting Expenses 133,443.30 127,000.00 6,443.30 105.07 %

Office Expense

Cell Phone 4,336.60 4,680.00 -343.40 92.66 %

Clerical Duties, Taxes & Fees -10.39 500.00 -510.39 -2.08 %

Furniture and Equipment 654.02 1,500.00 -845.98 43.60 %

Office Phone 443.10 600.00 -156.90 73.85 %

Postage and PO Box 300.00 -300.00

Rent 13,740.00 16,000.00 -2,260.00 85.88 %

Software 4,394.91 4,200.00 194.91 104.64 %

Supplies 830.11 1,000.00 -169.89 83.01 %

Website & IT Services 2,314.32 2,500.00 -185.68 92.57 %

Total Office Expense 26,702.67 31,280.00 -4,577.33 85.37 %

Personnel

Executive Director

Health Insurance Reimburse 7,200.00 7,200.00 0.00 100.00 %

Payroll Taxes 9,429.53 9,500.00 -70.47 99.26 %

Retirement 5,225.00 7,500.00 -2,275.00 69.67 %

Salaries 123,261.84 125,000.00 -1,738.16 98.61 %

Total Executive Director 145,116.37 149,200.00 -4,083.63 97.26 %

Staff

Bonus 7,080.00 7,080.00 0.00 100.00 %



Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Budget vs. Actuals: FY 24 Budget - Amended Jan24 - FY24 P&L

October 2023 - September 2024

Accrual Basis  Tuesday, October 22, 2024 01:48 PM GMT-05:00   2/2

TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Health Insurance Reimburse 5,100.00 5,100.00 0.00 100.00 %

Health Insurance-Group Plan 7,484.44 7,700.00 -215.56 97.20 %

Payroll Taxes 9,568.62 9,720.00 -151.38 98.44 %

Retirement 7,080.00 7,200.00 -120.00 98.33 %

Salaries 117,999.96 118,000.00 -0.04 100.00 %

Total Staff 154,313.02 154,800.00 -486.98 99.69 %

Total Personnel 299,429.39 304,000.00 -4,570.61 98.50 %

Professional Services

Audit/Tax Return 5,765.96 5,750.00 15.96 100.28 %

Insurance - Bonds 2,249.11 2,200.00 49.11 102.23 %

Payroll/Bookkeeping/Banking 2,260.74 3,500.00 -1,239.26 64.59 %

PFIA Instructor 2,905.00 3,000.00 -95.00 96.83 %

Texas Legislative Service 1,895.04 2,000.00 -104.96 94.75 %

Total Professional Services 15,075.85 16,450.00 -1,374.15 91.65 %

Travel/Confer/Dues/Outreach

Conference Fees 2,525.00 3,000.00 -475.00 84.17 %

Member Dues/Sponsorship 250.00 1,000.00 -750.00 25.00 %

Outreach 1,962.50 2,000.00 -37.50 98.13 %

Parking 200.27 500.00 -299.73 40.05 %

Travel and Hotel/Mileage 1,679.82 4,500.00 -2,820.18 37.33 %

Total Travel/Confer/Dues/Outreach 6,617.59 11,000.00 -4,382.41 60.16 %

Total Expenses $481,268.80 $489,730.00 $ -8,461.20 98.27 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $89,074.09 $ -16,980.00 $106,054.09 -524.58 %

Other Income

Funds Transfer from Reserves 16,980.00 -16,980.00

Total Other Income $0.00 $16,980.00 $ -16,980.00 0.00%

Other Expenses

ASK MY ACCOUNTANT 0.00 0.00

Total Other Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

NET OTHER INCOME $0.00 $16,980.00 $ -16,980.00 0.00 %

NET INCOME $89,074.09 $0.00 $89,074.09 0.00%
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